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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045                6         41,700         45,900         45,900              0              0          4,200          4,200              0          10.07
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     393     20,628,900     23,701,000     23,638,800         78,300      2,702,100        386,100        217,300         34,503          14.59
    59150               15        731,800        813,500        813,500              0         81,700              0              0              0          11.16
    59125              211     11,074,500     12,757,600     12,757,600         23,300      1,439,700        266,700        179,600              0          15.20
    59045              167      8,822,600     10,129,900     10,067,700         55,000      1,180,700        119,400         37,700         34,503          14.11
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        259,000        269,500        269,500              0          5,700          4,800          4,800              0           4.05
    59125                4        223,900        227,600        227,600              0          3,700              0              0              0           1.65
    59045                3         35,100         41,900         41,900              0          2,000          4,800          4,800              0          19.37
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       10        739,500        749,200        749,200              0          4,200          5,500          5,500              0           1.31
    59125                5        516,900        511,200        511,200              0        -11,200          5,500          5,500              0          -1.10
    59045                5        222,600        238,000        238,000              0         15,400              0              0              0           6.92
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331     34,185,500     37,851,100     37,690,100        434,100      3,556,700        382,000         36,400          5,528          10.25
    59150               11      1,179,100      1,319,100      1,319,100              0        140,000              0              0              0          11.87
    59125              150     15,349,600     17,264,800     17,103,800        260,200      1,743,200        271,200         36,400              0          11.43
    59045              170     17,656,800     19,267,200     19,267,200        173,900      1,673,500        110,800              0          5,528           9.12
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150            30      2,155,300      2,349,100      2,349,100         28,700        221,700            800         12,100         34,900           8.99
    Util. Personal       4        244,400        216,500        216,500         28,700              0            800         12,100         34,900         -11.42
    Residential         15        731,800        813,500        813,500              0         81,700              0              0              0          11.16
    Agricultural        11      1,179,100      1,319,100      1,319,100              0        140,000              0              0              0          11.87
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           394     27,828,900     31,438,800     31,277,800        287,300      3,175,400        560,800        253,500          2,400          12.39
    Exempt              13              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        637,400        648,300        648,300          3,800              0         14,700         29,300          2,400           1.71
    Ind. Personal        1         26,600         29,300         29,300              0              0          2,700          2,700              0          10.15
    Com. Personal        7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        211     11,074,500     12,757,600     12,757,600         23,300      1,439,700        266,700        179,600              0          15.20
    Industrial           4        223,900        227,600        227,600              0          3,700              0              0              0           1.65
    Commercial           5        516,900        511,200        511,200              0        -11,200          5,500          5,500              0          -1.10
    Agricultural       150     15,349,600     17,264,800     17,103,800        260,200      1,743,200        271,200         36,400              0          11.43
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59045           365     28,866,600     31,854,500     31,792,300        228,900      2,871,600        283,000        154,100         48,831          10.14
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,131,600              0              0         43,800        107,400          8,800           2.10
    Com. Personal        6         41,700         45,900         45,900              0              0          4,200          4,200              0          10.07
    Residential        167      8,822,600     10,129,900     10,067,700         55,000      1,180,700        119,400         37,700         34,503          14.11
    Industrial           3         35,100         41,900         41,900              0          2,000          4,800          4,800              0          19.37
    Commercial           5        222,600        238,000        238,000              0         15,400              0              0              0           6.92
    Agricultural       170     17,656,800     19,267,200     19,267,200        173,900      1,673,500        110,800              0          5,528           9.12
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           24              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     765     58,850,800     65,642,400     65,419,200        544,900      6,268,700        844,600        419,700         86,131          11.16
      Personal          24      3,037,900      3,071,600      3,071,600         32,500              0         66,200        155,700         46,100           1.11
        Real           741     55,812,900     62,570,800     62,347,600        512,400      6,268,700        778,400        264,000         40,031          11.71
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           24              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               13              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   10      2,969,600      2,996,400      2,996,400         32,500              0         59,300        148,800         46,100           0.90
    59150                4        244,400        216,500        216,500         28,700              0            800         12,100         34,900         -11.42
    59125                3        637,400        648,300        648,300          3,800              0         14,700         29,300          2,400           1.71
    59045                3      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,131,600              0              0         43,800        107,400          8,800           2.10
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         26,600         29,300         29,300              0              0          2,700          2,700              0          10.15
    59125                1         26,600         29,300         29,300              0              0          2,700          2,700              0          10.15
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    13         41,700         45,900         45,900              0              0          4,200          4,200              0          10.07



Unit(s): DAY TWP 1060

DAY TWP NO VILL.

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2023 County Board

04/21/2023

10:02 AM

3

<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                6         41,700         41,700         45,900         41,700         41,700         45,900         45,900         45,900         45,900
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     393     20,628,900     20,535,400     23,638,800     13,938,894     13,803,745     15,143,219     15,106,991     14,902,709     14,866,481
    59150               15        731,800        731,800        813,500        538,921        538,921        577,396        577,396        565,861        565,861
    59125              211     11,074,500     11,074,500     12,757,600      7,635,234      7,635,234      8,327,271      8,327,271      8,248,521      8,248,521
    59045              167      8,822,600      8,729,100     10,067,700      5,764,739      5,629,590      6,238,552      6,202,324      6,088,327      6,052,099
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        259,000        259,000        269,500        103,447        103,447        113,417        113,417        113,417        113,417
    59125                4        223,900        223,900        227,600         74,612         74,612         78,341         78,341         78,341         78,341
    59045                3         35,100         35,100         41,900         28,835         28,835         35,076         35,076         35,076         35,076
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       10        739,500        739,500        749,200        663,945        663,945        699,164        699,164        702,639        702,639
    59125                5        516,900        516,900        511,200        448,792        448,792        476,729        476,729        476,729        476,729
    59045                5        222,600        222,600        238,000        215,153        215,153        222,435        222,435        225,910        225,910
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331     34,185,500     34,185,500     37,690,100     18,994,978     18,994,978     19,873,619     19,791,541     19,938,454     19,856,376
    59150               11      1,179,100      1,179,100      1,319,100        618,110        618,110        649,010        649,010        649,010        649,010
    59125              150     15,349,600     15,349,600     17,103,800      7,979,478      7,979,478      8,444,841      8,362,763      8,444,841      8,362,763
    59045              170     17,656,800     17,656,800     19,267,200     10,397,390     10,397,390     10,779,768     10,779,768     10,844,603     10,844,603
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150            30      2,155,300      2,155,300      2,349,100      1,401,431      1,401,431      1,442,906      1,442,906      1,431,371      1,431,371
    Util. Personal       4        244,400        244,400        216,500        244,400        244,400        216,500        216,500        216,500        216,500
    Residential         15        731,800        731,800        813,500        538,921        538,921        577,396        577,396        565,861        565,861
    Agricultural        11      1,179,100      1,179,100      1,319,100        618,110        618,110        649,010        649,010        649,010        649,010
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           394     27,828,900     27,828,900     31,277,800     16,802,116     16,802,116     18,004,782     17,922,704     17,926,032     17,843,954
    Exempt              13              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        637,400        637,400        648,300        637,400        637,400        648,300        648,300        648,300        648,300
    Ind. Personal        1         26,600         26,600         29,300         26,600         26,600         29,300         29,300         29,300         29,300
    Com. Personal        7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        211     11,074,500     11,074,500     12,757,600      7,635,234      7,635,234      8,327,271      8,327,271      8,248,521      8,248,521
    Industrial           4        223,900        223,900        227,600         74,612         74,612         78,341         78,341         78,341         78,341
    Commercial           5        516,900        516,900        511,200        448,792        448,792        476,729        476,729        476,729        476,729
    Agricultural       150     15,349,600     15,349,600     17,103,800      7,979,478      7,979,478      8,444,841      8,362,763      8,444,841      8,362,763
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59045           365     28,866,600     28,773,100     31,792,300     18,535,617     18,400,468     19,453,331     19,417,103     19,371,416     19,335,188
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      2,087,800      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,087,800      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,131,600      2,131,600      2,131,600
    Com. Personal        6         41,700         41,700         45,900         41,700         41,700         45,900         45,900         45,900         45,900
    Residential        167      8,822,600      8,729,100     10,067,700      5,764,739      5,629,590      6,238,552      6,202,324      6,088,327      6,052,099
    Industrial           3         35,100         35,100         41,900         28,835         28,835         35,076         35,076         35,076         35,076
    Commercial           5        222,600        222,600        238,000        215,153        215,153        222,435        222,435        225,910        225,910
    Agricultural       170     17,656,800     17,656,800     19,267,200     10,397,390     10,397,390     10,779,768     10,779,768     10,844,603     10,844,603
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           24              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     765     58,850,800     58,757,300     65,419,200     36,739,164     36,604,015     38,901,019     38,782,713     38,728,819     38,610,513
      Personal          24      3,037,900      3,037,900      3,071,600      3,037,900      3,037,900      3,071,600      3,071,600      3,071,600      3,071,600
        Real           741     55,812,900     55,719,400     62,347,600     33,701,264     33,566,115     35,829,419     35,711,113     35,657,219     35,538,913
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           24              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               13              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   10      2,969,600      2,969,600      2,996,400      2,969,600      2,969,600      2,996,400      2,996,400      2,996,400      2,996,400
    59150                4        244,400        244,400        216,500        244,400        244,400        216,500        216,500        216,500        216,500
    59125                3        637,400        637,400        648,300        637,400        637,400        648,300        648,300        648,300        648,300
    59045                3      2,087,800      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,087,800      2,087,800      2,131,600      2,131,600      2,131,600      2,131,600
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         26,600         26,600         29,300         26,600         26,600         29,300         29,300         29,300         29,300
    59125                1         26,600         26,600         29,300         26,600         26,600         29,300         29,300         29,300         29,300
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    13         41,700         41,700         45,900         41,700         41,700         45,900         45,900         45,900         45,900
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Residential     270     16,748,345      3,880,555     16,878,610      3,656,790     16,849,910      3,685,490     18,930,295      4,708,505
    59150                8        538,700        193,100        538,700        193,100        538,700        193,100        607,200        206,300
    59125              144      8,979,345      2,095,155      9,098,110      1,976,390      9,098,110      1,976,390     10,269,395      2,488,205
    59045              118      7,230,300      1,592,300      7,241,800      1,487,300      7,213,100      1,516,000      8,053,700      2,014,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        259,000              0        259,000              0        259,000              0        269,500
    59125                0              0        223,900              0        223,900              0        223,900              0        227,600
    59045                0              0         35,100              0         35,100              0         35,100              0         41,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        109,088        630,412        109,088        630,412        109,088        630,412         98,336        650,864
    59125                1        109,088        407,812        109,088        407,812        109,088        407,812         98,336        412,864
    59045                0              0        222,600              0        222,600              0        222,600              0        238,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    318     32,580,409      1,605,091     32,580,409      1,605,091     32,580,409      1,605,091     35,736,551      1,953,549
    59150               11      1,132,732         46,368      1,132,732         46,368      1,132,732         46,368      1,266,964         52,136
    59125              144     14,333,972      1,015,628     14,333,972      1,015,628     14,333,972      1,015,628     15,930,512      1,173,288
    59045              163     17,113,705        543,095     17,113,705        543,095     17,113,705        543,095     18,539,075        728,125
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150            19      1,671,432        483,868      1,671,432        483,868      1,671,432        483,868      1,874,164        474,936
    Util. Personal       0              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        216,500
    Residential          8        538,700        193,100        538,700        193,100        538,700        193,100        607,200        206,300
    Agricultural        11      1,132,732         46,368      1,132,732         46,368      1,132,732         46,368      1,266,964         52,136
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           297     23,449,005      4,379,895     23,567,770      4,261,130     23,567,770      4,261,130     26,327,543      4,950,257
    Util. Personal       0              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        648,300
    Ind. Personal        1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
    Com. Personal        7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        144      8,979,345      2,095,155      9,098,110      1,976,390      9,098,110      1,976,390     10,269,395      2,488,205
    Industrial           0              0        223,900              0        223,900              0        223,900              0        227,600
    Commercial           1        109,088        407,812        109,088        407,812        109,088        407,812         98,336        412,864
    Agricultural       144     14,333,972      1,015,628     14,333,972      1,015,628     14,333,972      1,015,628     15,930,512      1,173,288
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59045           287     24,385,705      4,480,895     24,397,205      4,375,895     24,368,505      4,404,595     26,638,675      5,153,625
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,131,600
    Com. Personal        6         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
    Residential        118      7,230,300      1,592,300      7,241,800      1,487,300      7,213,100      1,516,000      8,053,700      2,014,000
    Industrial           0              0         35,100              0         35,100              0         35,100              0         41,900
    Commercial           0              0        222,600              0        222,600              0        222,600              0        238,000
    Agricultural       163     17,113,705        543,095     17,113,705        543,095     17,113,705        543,095     18,539,075        728,125
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     603     49,506,142      9,344,658     49,636,407      9,120,893     49,607,707      9,149,593     54,840,382     10,578,818
      Personal          14         68,300      2,969,600         68,300      2,969,600         68,300      2,969,600         75,200      2,996,400
        Real           589     49,437,842      6,375,058     49,568,107      6,151,293     49,539,407      6,179,993     54,765,182      7,582,418
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,969,600              0      2,969,600              0      2,969,600              0      2,996,400
    59150                0              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        216,500
    59125                0              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        648,300
    59045                0              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,131,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
    59125                1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    13         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                6         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Residential     270     11,349,212      2,589,682     11,378,316      2,425,429     11,351,342      2,452,403     11,992,842      3,114,149
    59150                8        373,448        165,473        373,448        165,473        373,448        165,473        392,117        185,279
    59125              144      6,239,024      1,396,210      6,335,233      1,300,001      6,335,233      1,300,001      6,710,556      1,616,715
    59045              118      4,736,740      1,027,999      4,669,635        959,955      4,642,661        986,929      4,890,169      1,312,155
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        103,447              0        103,447              0        103,447              0        113,417
    59125                0              0         74,612              0         74,612              0         74,612              0         78,341
    59045                0              0         28,835              0         28,835              0         28,835              0         35,076
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         84,962        578,983         84,962        578,983         84,962        578,983         92,290        606,874
    59125                1         84,962        363,830         84,962        363,830         84,962        363,830         92,290        384,439
    59045                0              0        215,153              0        215,153              0        215,153              0        222,435
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    318     17,965,019      1,029,959     17,965,019      1,029,959     17,965,019      1,029,959     18,587,584      1,203,957
    59150               11        594,441         23,669        594,441         23,669        594,441         23,669        624,157         24,853
    59125              144      7,417,380        562,098      7,417,380        562,098      7,417,380        562,098      7,769,160        593,603
    59045              163      9,953,198        444,192      9,953,198        444,192      9,953,198        444,192     10,194,267        585,501
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150            19        967,889        433,542        967,889        433,542        967,889        433,542      1,016,274        426,632
    Util. Personal       0              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        216,500
    Residential          8        373,448        165,473        373,448        165,473        373,448        165,473        392,117        185,279
    Agricultural        11        594,441         23,669        594,441         23,669        594,441         23,669        624,157         24,853
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           297     13,767,966      3,034,150     13,864,175      2,937,941     13,864,175      2,937,941     14,601,306      3,321,398
    Util. Personal       0              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        648,300
    Ind. Personal        1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
    Com. Personal        7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        144      6,239,024      1,396,210      6,335,233      1,300,001      6,335,233      1,300,001      6,710,556      1,616,715
    Industrial           0              0         74,612              0         74,612              0         74,612              0         78,341
    Commercial           1         84,962        363,830         84,962        363,830         84,962        363,830         92,290        384,439
    Agricultural       144      7,417,380        562,098      7,417,380        562,098      7,417,380        562,098      7,769,160        593,603
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59045           287     14,731,638      3,803,979     14,664,533      3,735,935     14,637,559      3,762,909     15,130,336      4,286,767
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,131,600
    Com. Personal        6         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
    Residential        118      4,736,740      1,027,999      4,669,635        959,955      4,642,661        986,929      4,890,169      1,312,155
    Industrial           0              0         28,835              0         28,835              0         28,835              0         35,076
    Commercial           0              0        215,153              0        215,153              0        215,153              0        222,435
    Agricultural       163      9,953,198        444,192      9,953,198        444,192      9,953,198        444,192     10,194,267        585,501
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     603     29,467,493      7,271,671     29,496,597      7,107,418     29,469,623      7,134,392     30,747,916      8,034,797
      Personal          14         68,300      2,969,600         68,300      2,969,600         68,300      2,969,600         75,200      2,996,400
        Real           589     29,399,193      4,302,071     29,428,297      4,137,818     29,401,323      4,164,792     30,672,716      5,038,397
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,969,600              0      2,969,600              0      2,969,600              0      2,996,400
    59150                0              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        244,400              0        216,500
    59125                0              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        637,400              0        648,300
    59045                0              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,087,800              0      2,131,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
    59125                1         26,600              0         26,600              0         26,600              0         29,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    13         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                6         41,700              0         41,700              0         41,700              0         45,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                        24              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

BRAMAN JAMES W & DIANE M            has      308,274 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
NAUTA RICHARD W                     has      330,879 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CONKLIN SHEILA TRUST                has      342,395 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SACKETT MARY A TRUST                has      406,215 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ELLER DEAN M & BECKY S              has      433,881 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J TRUST             has      448,612 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STORY NANCY K                       has      465,780 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      547,600 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      566,100 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KEELER JUDY A                       has      568,233 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,388,673 Taxable Value in 37 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,877,976 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    3,122,680 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

006-023-002-00              BRAMAN TRUST DUANE M & JANICE K        $     169,874
006-015-005-30              SACKETT ACRES INC                      $     172,400
006-035-015-10              PRICE JEREMY & SAMANTHA                $     178,605
006-001-002-00              HANSEN TERESA H                        $     182,375
006-027-005-00              STORY NANCY K                          $     182,595
006-036-001-00              HARRISON KEITH A & CONNIE              $     190,837
006-012-005-00              BRAMAN JAMES W                         $     207,005
006-029-011-00              CONKLIN SHEILA TRUST                   $     217,384
006-020-003-00              MID MICHIGAN MJL, LLC                  $     263,518
006-023-009-00              KEELER KEVIN 1/2 INT &                 $     298,485
006-021-001-00              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     309,586
006-014-010-10              RASMUSSEN CHRIS J TRUST                $     312,500
006-025-011-10              ELLER DEAN M & BECKY S                 $     344,572
006-900-035-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     371,200
006-004-001-10              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     373,800
006-900-011-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     379,700
006-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     426,100
006-021-004-01              KEELER JUDY A                          $     568,233
006-900-006-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,380,700
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,561,200
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

006-025-006-00              ZILCH FAMILY TRUST                     $     268,700
006-020-003-00              MID MICHIGAN MJL, LLC                  $     270,200
006-019-009-00              PHELPS FLORA E TRUST                   $     304,600
006-012-005-00              BRAMAN JAMES W                         $     309,500
006-014-010-10              RASMUSSEN CHRIS J TRUST                $     312,500
006-010-014-00              JENSEN LELAND W & ALICE L TRUST        $     316,600
006-029-011-00              CONKLIN SHEILA TRUST                   $     317,000
006-020-006-20              SPENCER ROBERT L TRUST                 $     334,200
006-033-004-00              WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A TRUST     $     349,100
006-900-035-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     371,200
006-004-001-10              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     373,800
006-900-011-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     379,700
006-001-002-00              HANSEN TERESA H                        $     383,500
006-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     426,100
006-023-009-00              KEELER KEVIN 1/2 INT &                 $     447,800
006-025-011-10              ELLER DEAN M & BECKY S                 $     494,800
006-021-001-00              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     609,800
006-021-004-01              KEELER JUDY A                          $     825,400
006-900-006-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,380,700
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,561,200
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

BRAMAN REBECCA M &                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THURWACHTER DAWN E TRUST            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SWAN JERRY & SWAN LARRY             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GIBBONS PHILLIP F  ET AL            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VADEN JOHN T JR & JASMINE P         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLY GERALD J & RITA KELLY GARCIA  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER CHRISTINA                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER MARI                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER RICHARD & CAROL L            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ELDRED CINDY & WOOLWORTH RANDY      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES & DIANE & BRAMAN JAMES has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HUFFORD JARED & LEAH M              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROMLEY MARK G & TAMARA J TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FERGUSON DENNIS L & CINDY L         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN DENNIS P                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FISHBURN ROLAND & SHELLY            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
JONES CRYSTAL D  ET AL              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT JASON                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN TERESA H                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

CODA FARMS LLC                      has      527,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE  TRUST       has      536,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      547,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A TRUST  has      561,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      566,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONKLIN SHEILA TRUST                has      569,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GERALD  TRUST               has      606,300 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
KOUTZ DAIRY LLC                     has      622,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      637,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
KEELER JUDY A TRUST                 has      644,000 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES W & DIANE M            has      668,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HANSEN TERESA H                     has      691,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ELLER DEAN M & BECKY S              has      754,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SPENCER ROBERT L TRUST              has      771,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NAUTA RICHARD W                     has      812,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KEELER JUDY A                       has      825,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SACKETT MARY A TRUST                has      944,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,884,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    3,063,900 S.E.V. Value in 37 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    4,450,200 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

KOUTZ DAIRY LLC                     has      272,715 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CODA FARMS LLC                      has      277,035 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GERALD  TRUST               has      282,504 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HANSEN TERESA H                     has      283,635 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      288,637 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SPENCER ROBERT L TRUST              has      298,196 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
KEELER KEVIN 1/2 INT &              has      298,485 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)


